Public-Key
Encryption
Adam O’Neill
based on http://cseweb.ucsd.edu/~mihir/cse207/
.
DLO Gun , I ( n ) = n
so
Symmetric-key Crypto

p  i ; q  N/i ; return p, q
This algorithm works but takes time
O(
p
N) = O(e0.5 lnN)
which is prohibitive.
Mihir Bellare UCSD 70
FactoringFactoring algorithms
Algorithm Time taken to factor N
Naive O(e0.5 lnN)
Quadratic Sieve (QS) O(ec(lnN)1/2(ln lnN)1/2)
Number Field Sieve (NFS) O(e1.92(lnN)1/3(ln lnN)2/3)
Mihir Bellare UCSD 71
FactoringFactoring records
Number bit-length Factorization alg
RSA-400 400 1993 QS
RSA-428 428 1994 QS
RSA-431 431 1996 NFS
RSA-465 465 1999 NFS
RSA-515 515 1999 NFS
RSA-576 576 2003 NFS
RSA-768 768 2009 NFS
Mihir Bellare UCSD 72
FactoringHow big is big enough?
Current wisdom: For 80-bit security, use a 1024 bit RSA modulus
80-bit security: Factoring takes 280 time.